14

USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds from the sale of the common shares offered hereby (after deducting estimated expenses of the offering) are estimated to
be approximately $286 million ($329 million if the underwriters' option to purchase additional common shares is exercised in full). The proceeds
from the offering will be contributed to AG Re. AG Re intends to use the proceeds to capitalize on large reinsurance portfolio opportunities
which provide capital relief to unaffiliated monoline financial guaranty companies as well as to support the growth of AGC by providing
reinsurance to AGC. AG Re is AGC's principal financial guaranty reinsurer. See "Prospectus Supplement Summary�Assured
Guaranty Ltd.�Market Opportunities."

S-8

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B2

15

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth, as of September 30, 2007, our consolidated total long-term debt and shareholders' equity on an actual basis
and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the common shares offered hereby. You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated
financial statements and related notes thereto which are incorporated by reference.

At September 30, 2007

Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in Thousands)

Long-term debt:
7% Senior Notes due 2034 $ 197,399 $ 197,399
6.40% Series A Enhanced Junior Subordinated Debentures due 2066 149,730 149,730

Total long-term debt $ 347,129 $ 347,129

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock ($0.01 par value, 500,000,000 shares authorized, 67,715,653 shares outstanding
actual, 79,480,358 shares outstanding as adjusted) $ 677 $ 795
Additional paid-in capital 721,003 1,006,885
Retained earnings 848,083 848,083
Accumulated other comprehensive income 34,588 34,588

Total shareholders' equity 1,604,351 1,890,351

Total capitalization $ 1,951,480 $ 2,237,480

S-9

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B2

16

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON SHARES AND DIVIDEND POLICY

   Our common shares have been listed for trading on the NYSE under the symbol "AGO" since April 22, 2004. The following table sets forth
on a per share basis the high and low sales prices for consolidated trading in our common shares as reported on the NYSE and dividends for the
quarters indicated.

Price Range of Common
Shares

Dividend Paid
per ShareHigh Low

2005
First Quarter $ 19.92 $ 17.51 $ 0.03
Second Quarter 23.48 17.31 0.03
Third Quarter 24.52 21.33 0.03
Fourth Quarter 27.42 21.45 0.03